Proposed Use of Property & Tower Placement 

The Towers, LLC (“Vertical Bridge”) is proposing to construct a communications tower on property owned by 

Kyle Sheppard located at 2304 W Wilson Road in Clio. The proposed monopole tower will be One Hundred 

Ninety-Five feet (195’) tall with a Four feet (4') tall max lightning rod for a total overall max height of One 

Hundred Ninety-Nine feet (199’). Verizon Wireless will attach their antennas and equipment to the tower once 

the tower is built. The tower will be designed to accommodate three (3) additional co-locators. The tower will be 

placed inside a 50’x50’ fenced compound. The proposed fence will be a six (6’) foot chain link fence with 3